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SUMMARY OF THE RECORD 

The applicant asked tha t his record be corrected to show that h e reenlis ted on 
September 30, 2001 ra th er than having done so on July 13, 2001. This correction w ould entitle 
the applicant to receive an SRB (selective reenlishnent bonus) for th e full 72 months of service 
tha t was promised to him w hen he reenlisted on July 13, 2001. The applican t was paid an SRB 
based on 69 months of service because at the time of his reenlishnent on July 13, 2001, the 3 
months of previously obliga ted service tha t remained from his previous enlishnent was 
deducted from his SRB payment, as required by regula tion . 

The Chief Counsel of th e Coast Guard recommended th at the Board grant relief because 
unit perso1mel incorrectly advised th e applicant tha t he w ould receiv e an SRB based on 72 
months of service if h e reenlisted on July 13, 2001, w hich was approximately three months 
before the end of his September 29, 2001 enlishnent. H e recommended th at the applicant's 
record be corrected to sh ow that h e reenlis ted on September 30, 2001. Th e ap plicant agreed 
with this reconunen dation . 

FINDINGS AND CON CLUSIONS 

The Chief Counsel admitted and th e Board finds tha t the ap plicant was counseled 
incorrectly about the number of mon ths for w hich he w ould receive an SRB if he reenlisted on 
Ju ly 13, 2001. Therefore, th e ap plicant is en titled to the relief requested. 

ORDER 

The application of XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX USGC, for correction of military record is 
granted. His reenlistm.en t contract da ted Ju ly 13, 2001 shall be corrected to show tha t he 
reenlisted on September 30, 2001 for w hich he received a Zone A SRB with the ap prop ria te 
mu ltip le, pursuant to ALCOAST 127 / 01. This correction entitles the applican t to an ad ditional 
three months of SRB. The Coast Guard shall pay the applican t th e amount du e him as a result 
of this correction . 
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